The main allowances for the financial year relate to the waste and discharges generated by operations, as well as

storage costs, particularly in the Back End.

Reversals of provisions mainly cover the treatment of waste that has been processed and sent to the dedicated

storage sites operated by Andra.

Main uncertainties

Uncertainties relating to provisions for contract completion bear notably on the definition of treatment channels for

each category of waste and operating discharges, which are not all firmly established, the estimate of the cost of

completion of the required facilities and the operational costs of future treatment, and on expenditure schedules.

The measurement of provisions takes risks into account.

Discount rate

For the year ended December 31, 2019, Orano adopted a long-term inflation assumption of 1.40% and discount

rates of between 3.22% and 3.54% (see Note 1.3.11).

At December 31, 2019, the use of a discount rate 25 basis points higher or lower than that used would have the

effect of changing the closing balance of provisions for work yet to be carried out by negative 67 million euros or

positive 72 million euros.

(in millions of euros)
December
31, 2018

Charges

Reversal
(when risk

has
materialize

d)

Reversal
(when risk

has not
materialize

d)

Other
changes

(*)

December 31,
2019

Restoration of mining sites
and decommissioning of
treatment facilities

279 15 (12) (2) 34 313

Other non-current provisions - 3 - - - 3

Non-current provisions 279 18 (12) (2) 34 316

Restructuring and layoff
plans

63 - (54) (4) (2) 3

Provisions for onerous
contracts

161 35 (25) (22) 0 150

Accrued costs 1,381 107 (80) (0) 112 1,520

Other current provisions 328 26 (33) (12) 22 330

Current provisions 1,933 168 (192) (38) 132 2,003

Total provisions 2,212 186 (204) (40) 165 2,319

Orano consolidated financial statements December 31, 2019
   70

OTHER CURRENT AND NON-CURRENT PROVISIONS

As of December 31, 2019, other current provisions include:

▪ provisions for disputes;

▪ provisions for customer guarantees;

▪ provisions for ongoing cleanup;

▪ provisions for the restoration of leased assets;

▪ provisions for contingencies;

▪ provisions for charges.

Note 26 - BORROWINGS

(in millions of euros)
Non-

current
liabilities

Short-term
borrowings

 December 31,
2019

December
31, 2018

Bond issues (*) 3,237 578 3,815 4,073

Bank borrowings  5 - 5 4

Interest-bearing advances 157 - 157 143
Short-term bank facilities and current accounts in